22
PuMP MoDels
Technical Specifications
Pumping speed, operating range 6,000 l/s air, 7,500 l/s He and H2
Pumping speed*, AVS 4.1 (1963) 10,000 l/s air
Maximum throughput  8,100 W – 9.5 T-l/s (12.7 mbar l/s) in operating range13.5 T-l/s (18.0 mbar-l/s) @  0.01 Torr
9,600 W –12.0 T-l/s (16 mbar l/s) in operating range 11.5 T-l/s (15.3 mbar-l/s) @  0.01 Torr
Operating range 2 x 10-3 to <5 x 10-8 Torr at 9,600 W (1.3 x 10-3 to <6.5 x 10-8 mbar)

ps
DIFFUSION PUMPS
Ordering Information
Description Voltage Weight kg (lbs) Part Number
  Flange Type
HS-16 Pump ASA  ISO
HS-16 with standard cold cap 240 V 218.0 (480.0) 79292308 L5921308
HS-16 with halo baffle 240 V 218.0 (480.0) 79292318 L5921318
HS-16 with standard cold cap 415 V 218.0 (480.0) 79292326 L5921326
HS-16 with halo baffle 415 V 218.0 (480.0) 79292336 L5921336
HS-16 with standard cold cap 480 V 218.0 (480.0) 79292309 L5921309
HS-16 with halo baffle 480 V 218.0 (480.0) 79292319 L5921319
NOTE • The HS-16 can be ordered with 9600 W heaters by increasing the middle number of the 3-digit suffix by two; eg 79292328
Accessories Page Weight kg (lbs) Part Number
Water-cooled halo baffle 31 9.0 (20.0) K0143316
Centering ring for ISO foreline flange, 100K  0.5 (1.0) IC100SV